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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Girona               

      Males               

         0 2.585566 0.193741 2.580188 100000 258.01876 99791.97 79.717212 

         1 0.166194 0.280802 0.664457 99741.981 66.274227 398777.27 78.922928 

         5 0.048496 0.865574 0.24247 99675.707 24.168329 498362.29 74.974657 

         10 0.158094 0.790632 0.79034 99651.539 78.758636 498175.25 69.991791 

         15 0.104672 0.342947 0.523182 99572.78 52.094695 497692.76 65.044025 

         20 0.552042 0.516367 2.756528 99520.685 274.33154 496940.05 60.077175 

         25 0.485888 0.36806 2.425713 99246.354 240.74321 495471.09 55.236101 

         30 0.583321 0.579869 2.913034 99005.611 288.40668 494422.21 50.365939 

         35 0.833785 0.576692 4.161582 98717.204 410.81974 492716.5 45.504615 

         40 1.774555 0.59319 8.840866 98306.384 869.11353 489764.1 40.682727 

         45 2.307123 0.5233 11.472529 97437.271 1117.8519 484521.95 36.01915 

         50 3.387086 0.546183 16.806265 96319.419 1618.7697 477923.97 31.406811 

         55 6.05059 0.505817 29.807317 94700.649 2822.7723 466528.41 26.896983 

         60 11.219348 0.527273 54.647574 91877.877 5020.9031 447521.81 22.645641 

         65 14.384728 0.51839 69.515674 86856.974 6037.9211 419745.25 18.802308 

         70 24.652801 0.537931 116.62165 80819.053 9425.2508 382319.67 15.01337 

         75 37.186816 0.53255 171.0659 71393.802 12213.045 328424.05 11.640319 

         80 69.13514 0.531403 297.48787 59180.757 17605.557 254654.25 8.493007 

         85 132.51212 0.491623 495.62037 41575.2 20605.516 155499.11 5.964333 

         90 188.09426 0.460652 623.96858 20969.684 13084.424 69563.12 4.409663 

         95 344.2426 2.904928 1000 7885.26 7885.26 22906.113 2.904928 

      Females               

         0 2.242597 0.393746 2.239553 100000 223.95526 99864.226 85.152746 

         1 0.060116 0.040984 0.240408 99776.045 23.986938 399012.16 84.342995 

         5 0.149213 0.613542 0.745852 99752.058 74.400256 498616.53 80.363237 

         10 0.167062 0.43983 0.83492 99677.658 83.2229 498155.19 75.420931 

         15 0.058814 0.612022 0.294037 99594.435 29.284468 497915.36 70.482116 

         20 0.052356 0.507104 0.261747 99565.15 26.060897 497761.52 65.501947 

         25 0.419062 0.579707 2.093465 99539.089 208.3816 497257.54 60.518432 

         30 0.296809 0.496736 1.482936 99330.708 147.30104 496282.88 55.639311 

         35 0.317682 0.578363 1.587349 99183.407 157.43867 495585.12 50.718254 

         40 0.555488 0.721338 2.775293 99025.968 274.82604 494746.92 45.794292 

         45 1.234267 0.54857 6.154191 98751.142 607.73343 492383.96 40.911701 

         50 1.941605 0.5196 9.662961 98143.409 948.35589 488439.09 36.148054 

         55 2.275008 0.593029 11.322626 97195.053 1100.5032 483735.9 31.47541 

         60 4.798365 0.496744 23.705601 96094.549 2277.979 474740.71 26.801918 

         65 6.975759 0.569998 34.363414 93816.57 3223.8576 462151.52 22.392393 

         70 11.345172 0.576363 55.39466 90592.713 5018.3525 442333.77 18.087834 

         75 20.07648 0.557626 96.114297 85574.36 8224.9195 409679.37 13.979564 

         80 41.704513 0.551414 190.68577 77349.441 14749.437 353665.26 10.1696 

         85 96.315744 0.526002 392.07966 62600.003 24544.188 254830.48 6.916095 

         90 176.09358 0.467208 599.32224 38055.816 22807.697 129520.32 4.680417 

         95 313.76812 3.187067 1000 15248.119 15248.119 48596.775 3.187067 

 


